

EX 88/2024
Puneet Reu Vs. D D Buildwell Pvt Ltd

15.04.2025

Present: **None for DH.**

As per the report of Nazir, original execution petition and transfer certificate not filed by the DH.

On perusal of record, it is revealed that despite directions given vide order dated 07.06.2024, the DH has not filed the original execution petition and transfer certificate. However, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to DH to file the same within one month.

Put up on **21.07.2025** for further proceedings.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/15.04.2025 (Akhil)