

**Item No.02**

**Ex. No.88/2024**

**Puneet Reu Vs. DD Buildwell Pvt. Ltd.**

**10.11.2025**

**Present: None.**

Record perused.

Be awaited.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
10.11.2025/sk**

**At 11.30 A.M.**

**Present: None.**

Record perused.

Despite passing over the matter, nobody has appeared on behalf of both the parties.

In the given circumstances, list the matter for further proceedings on **12.12.2025**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
10.11.2025/sk**