

Item No.06

Ex. No.88/2024

Puneet Reu Vs. DD Buildwell Pvt. Ltd.

13.05.2026

**Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for DH.**

None for JD.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for DH submits that he will move the application for return of original execution petition before the Court concerned in terms of order dated 25.01.2021 passed in Ex. No.139/2020 and after obtaining the same, he will file it before this Court.

List the case for further proceedings on **07.08.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.05.2026/sk**